of the Company, at their meeting held today i.e December 30, 2025, has inter-alia considered 
taken on record of the following: 

1. The imposition of fine by the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE 

Limited vide their letter dated November 28, 2025, amounting to ₹2,06,500 (Rupees 
Two Lakhs Six Thousand Five Hundred Only) each respectively on the Company for 
non-compliance of Regulation 17(1) of the Listing Regulations. 

2. The imposition of fine by the BSE Limited vide their email dated December 16, 2025, 
amounting to ₹ 5,900 (Rupees Five Thousand and Nine Hundred Only) on the 
Company for non-compliance of Regulation 23(9) of the Listing Regulations. 

The details required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with applicable 
SEBI Circular(s) in respect of imposition of fine, are enclosed herewith as Annexure A.

[...]

Particulars Information of such event 

1 Name of the Authority National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and/or BSE 
Limited (BSE) 

2 nature and details of the 
action(s) taken, initiated or 
order(s) passed 

1. Imposition of fine by NSE & BSE amounting to ₹2,06,500 
(Rupees Two Lakhs Six Thousand Five Hundred Only) 
each respectively  

2. Imposition of fine by BSE amounting to ₹5,900 (Rupees 
Five Thousand and Nine Hundred Only) 

3 date of receipt of direction or 

order, including any         ad-
interim or interim orders, or 
any other communication 
from the authority 

1. November 28, 2025 
2. December 16, 2025 

4 details of the 
violation(s)/contravention(s)